
YAE Secret Garden Rehearsal Schedule as of  
3/24/25

DATE DAY TIME REHEARSAL CALL

3/24/2025 Monday 5pm-7pm BLOCK- pgs 17-22, 34-37, 67
Mary, Colin, Ayah, Fakir, Dr. Craven, Mrs. Medlock. Mrs. 
Winthrop, Guiliana, Ben, Dickon

MUSIC REVIEW Dreamers
3/26/2025 Wednesday 5pm-5:30pm MUSIC- Final Storm Dreamers

5:30pm-6pm MUSIC- I Heard Someone Crying Dreamers plus add Mary, Lily, Archibald
SCENEWORK- Dickon Dickon

6pm-6:30pm MUSIC- Come Spirit Come Charm Dreamers, Mary, Lily, Martha, Dickon
6:30pm-7pm MUSIC- Lily's Eyes/music review Archibald, Dr. Craven

BLOCK- If I Had a Fine White Horse Mary, Martha
3/29/2025 Saturday 9am-1pm DANCE/MUSIC Full Cast
3/31/2025 Monday 5pm-7pm Work Act I/scenes as needed Full Cast

4/2/2025 Wednesday 5pm-7pm Work Act II/scenes as needed Full Cast
4/5/2025 Saturday 9am-1pm WORK/DANCE/REVIEW TBD Full Cast
4/7/2025 Monday 5pm-7pm Work Act I/scenes as needed Full Cast
4/9/2025 Wednesday 5pm-7pm Work Act II/scenes as needed Full Cast

9am-1pm Stumble Thru Full Cast
9am Publicity Photos Photographer, Cast: Mary, Archibald, Colin

4/14/2025 Monday 5pm-7pm MUSIC Full Cast
4/16/2025 Wednesday 5pm-7pm MUSIC Full Cast
4/19/2025 Saturday 9am-1pm Run Thru/work scenes as needed Full Cast
4/21/2025 Monday 5pm-7pm Run Thru/work scenes as needed Full Cast
4/22/2025 Tuesday 5pm-7pm Run Thru/work ACT I Full Cast & Crew

5pm-7pm Run Thru/work ACT II Full Cast & Crew
7:30-8:30pm DRY TECH Full crew. No cast

5pm-8pm SIT & SING Orchestra & Cast
8pm-9pm Move orchestra to the booth Orchestra & sound crew/op

TECH WEEK
9:30 AM Crew Call Full Crew

10am-6pm Cue To Cue Full Cast & Crew

6pm-8:30pm Orchestra EQ Orchestra called @ 6pm. Sound Op with Matty or Chris

4/25/2025 Friday

4/26/2025 Saturday

**OFF BOOK DATE!!!

4/12/2025 Saturday

4/23/2025 Wednesday



YAE Secret Garden Rehearsal Schedule as of  
3/24/25

DATE DAY TIME REHEARSAL CALL
4/27/2025 Sunday 1pm-5pm Dress Rehearsal Full Cast & Crew
4/28/2025 Monday NIGHT OFF
4/29/2025 Tuesday 5pm-9pm Dress Rehearsal Full Cast & Crew
4/30/2025 Wednesday 5pm-9:30pm Dress Rehearsal Full Cast & Crew

5/1/2025 Thursday 5:30pm-9:30pm Final Dress Rehearsal Full Cast & Crew
5:30 PM Cast Call Full Cast
6:00 PM Crew Call Full Crew
7:00 PM House Opens
7:30 PM Performance #1 OPENING NIGHT!!:)

12:00 PM Cast Call Full Cast
12:30 PM Crew Call Full Crew
1:30 PM House Opens
2:00 PM Performance #2

4pm-5:30pm Dinner Break
5:30 PM Cast Call Full Cast
6:00 PM Crew Call Full Crew
7:00 PM House Opens
7:30 PM Performance #3

5/3/2025 Saturday

5/2/2025 Friday



YAE Secret Garden Rehearsal Schedule as of  
3/24/25

DATE DAY TIME REHEARSAL CALL
11:00 AM Cast Call Full Cast & Lighting Crew Member

11:30am-1pm PHOTO CALL Full Cast & Parents
12:30 PM Crew Call Full Crew
1:30 PM House Opens
2:00 PM Performance #4

5/7/2025 Wednesday 5pm-7pm BRUSH UP Full Cast & Crew

5:30 PM Cast Call Full Cast
6:00 PM Crew Call Full Crew
7:00 PM House Opens
7:30 PM Performance #5

12:00 PM Cast Call Full Cast
12:30 PM Crew Call Full Crew
1:30 PM House Opens
2:00 PM Performance #6

4pm-5:30pm Dinner Break
5:30 PM Cast Call
6:00 PM Crew Call
7:00 PM House Opens
7:30 PM Performance #7

12:00 PM Cast Call Full Cast
12:30 PM Crew Call Full Crew
1:30 PM House Opens
2:00 PM Performance #8

5/14/2025 Wednesday 5pm-7pm BRUSH UP Full Cast & Crew
5:30 PM Cast Call Full Cast
6:00 PM Crew Call Full Crew
7:00 PM House Opens
7:30 PM Performance #9

5/10/2025 Saturday

5/11/2025 Sunday

5/16/2025 Friday

5/4/2025 Sunday

5/9/2025 Friday



YAE Secret Garden Rehearsal Schedule as of  
3/24/25

DATE DAY TIME REHEARSAL CALL
12:00 PM Cast Call Full Cast
12:30 PM Crew Call Full Crew
1:30 PM House Opens
2:00 PM Peformance #10

4pm-5:30pm Dinner Break
5:30 PM Cast Call Full Cast
6:00 PM Crew Call Full Crew
7:00 PM House Opens
7:30 PM Performance #11

12:00 PM Cast Call Full Cast
12:30 PM Crew Call Full Crew
1:30 PM House Opens
2:00 PM CLOSING!!!! Performance #12

4pm-6pm CAST PARTY

5/17/2025 Saturday

5/18/2025 Sunday
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